Gil e e e e

R T SR

T Srrce 7898

PARTS LIST
IN—Y 1) X

289RB-2
389RB-2
~ 369RB-2

£ CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.




s

’ INDEX
Pages
TR, EM . e 1.2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
FEL BB, T 3.4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
WI%\¢WI@““w””m“m”m”m””m”m“m“”m”“5&
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
§ FHE AR, I Y R o i e 7.10
?\, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
=T 0 W =T g ) 11.42
§ KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING )
2 ‘
% THH. FARIWER 1) =3 1) 10 i et ee 13.14
§ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM
. oL R PN 15.16
FEED ROCK SHAFT
A Ry A W A G N0 S It R T 17.18
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
T R . JI T e s e 19.22
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
R A 23.26
TENSION
D 27.28
LUBRICATION
= 20 30
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
I R L L R R R R R R 31.32

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

i e




ER. LR

ARM TOP COVER

FACE PLATE,




miR. L
FACEPLATE, ARM TOP COVER

o~ o o™
i 1 X
no| BEES | £ g8 | B PARTS NANE
o~ o )
11 15035 e | e 1 | iR FACE PLATE
2| 15036 O R N O R HINGE
3| 15038 v | s « | 8 | dHht SCREW 1/8% 44 L=3.5
4 | 15037 . ® * 1 | @R FACE PLATE SPRING
5 | 15038 e | e | o« | 2 | kDRl SCREW 1/8%X44 1=3.5
6 | 15038 s | 1| WA RUBBER
8 | 15038 « 2 | @RI RUBBER
71 15006 e * - 1 | Bl ARM SIDE COVER
8 | 8040 e | o | s | 2 {EDHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8. 0
g | 15003 * * 1 | b ARM TOP COVER
10{ 11007 e | s s 1| hETER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11} 15004 - * * I TRV WA VS A2 GASKET
12| 15007 o | s » | 7 | £dhl SCREW 9/64X 40 L=10.0
13! 36708 o |« 1 | KgpH— THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14| 6031-02 s | s 1 | d»ht SCREW 11/84X40 L=0.0
15| 11008 » |« | 2 | BHA ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
15| 11008 . 1 | ER% ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 s o | 2 | Fob NUT 7/32X32
16| 13676-02 | = t | b NUT 7/32X32
171 15088 = os | e 1| MR 011 CONTROL SPRING
18| 8040 e e | = {1 |ikbht SCREW 9/84 40 L=8.0
19} 11142 s e | o | 1 | Uyiy— WASHER
20| 11004 ° | e * 11 ISy 0IL REGULATOR
21| 10587 e e e I 1 | Enhl SCREW 1/40%X40 1=3.3
221 15058 « poe | oe |1 | Ak OIL REGULATING STUD
= 23| 15059 e | e L os |1 | SAEEASY Y OiL REGULATING SPRING
, 5 241 15057 AT B R > -5 T e 1% O1L REGULATING DIAL
i 25| 8009 R TR BT R B 5 P A SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
- 26| 16328 * 1] ER ARM TOP COVER
§ 271 150340 ¢ « s 1 | Vo b Fa—7, i (H) OIL TUBE AND OIL WI(CK COMPLETE
§ 28! 7041 o | 2 | kwnr SCREW 1/8X 44 L=7
- 29| 16504 o |1 | REgya— THREAD TAKE UP COVER
= 30| 15054 L N 1 | SN (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
311 10685 o | & | » | 2 | kil SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
: 92{ 10758-A e e oo 1| ESRENT(T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
;{‘% 33) 10760 =l oo L 1| WANTTIUR FELT
§ 34| 10685 LI N I B T TR T o\ SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
% 35/ 16257 % 1 | W FACE PLATE




TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

KE, ki, J—1J—




xrv. Ly, —U—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
| mams | L | 5| 2 |6
Nl Swrre | B8 8 |ary LT PARTS NAME
o~ & Ly ]
1] 15208 o | e o 1 | k& ARM SHAFT
2 | 15033 o | o | ® 1| EE 0L WiCK
3 | 10508 o | e s 1| _Léhhkedhar OIL STOP SGREW 7.85%20 1L=6.0
4] 10877 ° ® ° 1 {7 —U—#Lht PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
151 19414 P 1 | 25 se—tarha NEEDLE BAR CRANK '
5| 16203 o | 1 | ITrE—TalAh NEEDLE ‘BAR CRANK
6| 19415 e L oe | o | 1 [ frBERDRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 1=20.0
7| 19418 o | s | o | 1 |#EBHAL SET SCREW 1/4%28 L=i4.0
8| 10563 e | oo | o | 1 FESAGEN TSI HASHER
9| 10562 o | o | o | 1 | EERAZAGED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10| 16210 = | 1 {RU SCREW 9/64X40
11] 10524 e | e | o | 1 DR SET SCREW 68,7524 (6.5
12| 16208 o |1 | ety BUSHING
13| 10725 ® o o | 2 | EEAFAGE) 7ok OIL FELT
14] 13074 o | o ] o | 1 | EERTULY IR ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 o | o | o | 1 | FERFYULY ARM SHAFT PALL BEARING
16| 13361 o | v | o | 1 | EGTIL I ES— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
171 19418 s | s | o | 2 |EBRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18| 10568 o Lo | e 11 | HRRLYLY BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19| 10571 o ° e 1 ES_FY 22—kl SCREW 4.75X24 1=20.0
201 14003 e f o | o | 1 |[F~Y~ MACHINE PULLEY
23| 10576 e | o e | 1 | frERDRC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 1=21.0
24| 10579 e | s | ¢ | 1 |EBRAC SET SCREW 15/64X23 1=20.0
25| 10569 e | 2 | o | 1 [ AP F Y ARM SHAFT CONMECTING BELT PULLEY
28| 10574 o | o | 2 | 2 | RAMT—U—l BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571 o | o f s | 1 | RARS—D—iEDRT SET SCREW 6.75X24 (=20.0
281 10570 s | o | ¢ 1 | —aAbA—)—rrnt POSITION SCREW 6,75X24 L=14.5
25| 10524 ° * s 1 | _A ¥ hatikial POSITION SCREY SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
301 12133 o [ o { v | 1 | FAVY SN ARM SHAFT CONMECTING BELT
32| 16403 o | 1| KR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32! 15504 v 1 | KR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32| 18003 e 1 | Xft THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 16405 » 1 | Xfuux THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
33| 15026 ° 1| X THREAD TAXE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
1 s 1 | X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34| 10728 s | o | @ 1 | XPREWE OIL WicK
a5!| 10528 o | o 1 | gtrs0r NEEDLE BAR GOMMECTING LINK
35{ 16207 » 1 | gt NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 o | s 1 | TR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
36| 16205 ° 1 | By THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD .
37| 11042 e | e | = 1 | KR ae OIL WicK
381 10524 e i s b oe |1 I RV EDRE SET SCREW 6.75X24 1L=6.5
39] 10523 o | ® 1 | g5V oey NEEDLE BAR COMNECTING LINK
19! 16293 o )1 | g NEEDLE BAR GOMMECTING L.INK
40| 10726 ® * » 1 | T2 OlL WicK
41} 15038 o | e | o | 1 | MHLR RUBBER O1L STOPPER
42| 19417 ® e ¢ 1 | $HEI5 I D RER) SCREW 1/4X%28 L=8.5
43| 19418 s | oo | oo 11| gHBITV IR EDIALE) SCREW 1/4X%28 L=4.5
44! 10551 s | = ° 1 | MR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 0iL GQUARD
45| 10650 e | e - 1| XRmsdenhr SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
47| 10772 o | o | e | 1 | EEFavF LIFTING ECOENTRIC CONMECTION
48| 10773 o s e 1 | Z—FARTUy NEEDLE BEARIHQ
491 19427 e | o= | oo It [ PR ETOA LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 18508 o | o | o | 1 | R ETFTAALEDRE SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
511 11878 » ° ° 1 | BRE L TH LT LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
10573 U | PR ETALY TR SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




HTHE. i

PRESSER BAR,VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




[

HIfE. PETRE
PRESSER BAR,

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

o o4 o3
© i 1 3
NO %B@Tﬁu‘g % & % %r% B PARTS NANE
o ™ (3¢}
1| 10540 ' N R PRESSER BAR
2 ] 10539-A T . T (T AN PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3| 10781 ° o - 1] it - SET SCREW 6.75X 24 L=11.0
4} 15038 . 1| (b)) 25 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
4} 16325 ° ik (k) A PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 * = * 1 | Ik»he SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
6| 10541 o | a 1| fisRn PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7] 10862 O T 1 | kHhL SCREW 5/32X40 1.=8,5
8| 10543 s e oo |1 | RAE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
10761 o | e | e 1 | Rt SET SCREW 8. 76X 24 L=11.0
18479 s | s | e 11 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
19518 L I 1| fosifasminge SCREW 11/64X 40 L=14.0
10546-A O 1| s TR TENSION RELFASE SLIDE
10547 s | e 1 | §x BT R TENSION RELEASE SPRING
18480 « | e 1 { LOFIEDRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/84X 40 L=8. 0
13360 * * 1| Hxgax)yy PRESSFR BAR SPRING BARCKET
13365 e 1 oe | e |1 | FEABAXIYERL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
10659 v | e 1| & ki vs— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
13055 ¢ 12 EiFrs— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
10660 . “ * 1 | Bz v i—vrrnr HINGE SCREW 4,532
10186 ° 1 | 4w LIFTING PRESSER FOOT(5/16")
10185 * 1 #A49x LIFTING PRESSER FOOT(5/18")
10796 s 1] Az LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
10664 » 1 | s iEnhe SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
10748 ¢ ® T Akt SCREW 3. 4X36 L=8.0
19425 L2 I t | iy LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
10514 s » * 2 1 AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
16709 L A 1 | e ht SCREW 1/4% 28
19516 * - * i | B httvk NUT 1/4%28
10728 e | s | s 1 | Sy hems oIL WicK
10677 « 1 | Uy WASHER
16508 e L1 | <o LIFTING BELL CRANK
10558 = | e 1 | og LIFTING BELL CRANK
10557 s f e | e | 2t oEHEEGKR) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
16507 ° 1 | <OSHE Uh) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
10558 s | s 1| <O UM VIBRATING PRESSER BAR GONNECTING LINK
10555 1| s VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
34713 o | e 1| ez VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
10554 e | s | e 1 2 | EEALYLY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
10508 * 1 | iz AU T8 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
10553-A s | e 1 | hifz sy sk VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENS]ON
15060 e | e 1| P RLaL SCREW 35/16X24 L=16.0 ,
15118 o | = 1 | iEhitfE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
16528 : * 1| gz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
10285 s 1 | i VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
10795 » 1 | iz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
10662 » | e |1 | kDL SCREW 5/32X40 1=6,5
s 1| iz EDhe SCREW 11/64 %40 L=7
10545 « 11 | at SCREW 11/64X32
16508 e |1 rsu CRANK
o e | e 11| Dyia— WASHER
19418 ot e | s 1 | EFhLEEEESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
18420 o |2 e |1 | ETAMERESESN PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
10775 o 1o | s |1 | iRy FBRL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
10703 e Lo e | 1| BEEoyRBRUT Y e— WASHER
10774 o e L oe | 1 By RSAS LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
e Los | o | 1 | T NUT 7/42X 32
10548 L LT R B R X322~ 1 LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6. 75%24
10737-01 « 1 | 74 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
. 1 | T4 H—H—F FINGER GUARD




ST E. EfEOw R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

23~—p
24 \g

25
26~
27

28

30
31<
32

33—

]




syl

SRR A

gt &, #Eoul
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

o o8 oy
[} i 1
NO ﬁgﬁﬁ? % % g %‘5 RE PARTS NANE
o <~ (3]
2 | 16249 « |1 [ SR CAM
5| 16254 EE I B 34 24 = PIN d3X22
6 11428 » 1 | Bk AR 7 E~TYPE STOP RING 7
7] 162683 » 1. | A0 BUSHING
8| 16264 « 11| E® COVER
9| 8044 « | 2 Lkt SCREW 1/8X44 L=1.5
10| 4070 « | 1 {ht SCREW M5X0. 8 L=5
11 16247-02 » 1 | % SHAFT
12 16324 . 1 | EE=x SHAFT SUPPORTER
13| 50108 « |1 U SCREH 3/16X32 L=17
14| 16256 « |1 | pred SCREW 3/16X32 L=10
15| 50134 | 2 ¥ PIN
16| 4070 « | 1 |Rr SCREW H5X0.8 L=5
171 16222-02 * 2 | Bl SCREW #5.5X5
18| 16223-02 « | 2 | gHre PIN
19| 16224-02 s |2 | ek SPRING
201 16225-02 « | 2 | RY— SLEEVE
21| 16227-02 s | 2 | Ry PIN
22| 16231-02 2 | #BTuh NUT 5/64%9.5
23| 16230-02 = 2 [ Fok NUT 5/84
241 16229-02 » | 2 | SPRING
25| 16232-02 = | 2 |ap STUD
28| 16226-02 . 6 | M\ STEEL. BALL 3/32
27| 16228-02 » | 2 | EAYY TRIANGLE PIN
281 14704-02 « | 2 | g NEEDLE BAR
291 16515-02 s | 2 | ek SPRING
30| 14705-02 |2 ] Apost— STOPPER FOR NEEDLE CLANP
31| 18242-02 « | 4 {no SCREW 1/8X44 L=6
a2l 16237-02 « | 2 |eHs NEEDLE CLANP 5/18
33| 16243-02 « | 2 Rt SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
36| 6332 « | 2 |¢t NEEDLE DPX17 #24
a7l 10560 | 1 | fr—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET
as!| 10561 = | 1 Bkt LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
39 18510-02 * 1 | eHetAs NEEOLE BAR ROCK FRAME
40 + ] 2 [t SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.5
41} 18286-02 = | 2 | gy BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER
421 16211-02 = |1 | gt NEEDLE BAR HOLDER :
431 10726-02 s | 1 | 7=Ak FELT
441 10582-02 - 1 | EXYSEAE SLIDE BLOCK
45) 11878 + |1 | EEYESVRL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
48] 10578 + 11| ks NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
47| 10581 s | 1 | EEYFECUVRUEDRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
48] 16212-02 + 1| MR GE) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (RIGHT)
48| 16214-02 e 12 | %Fe NEEDLE BAR HOLDING STOPPER
50| 16213-02 + | 2 | Bt SET SCREW 9/64X40 1=3.5
51] 16216-02 b1 | Fx NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER
521 16217-02 s | 2 | LAY SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.2
53| 16215-02 s | 4 | x2—¥ SPACER
54| 16212-03 « |1 | EHEREER) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (LEFT)
55| 4224-02 « |1 |ne SCREW 9/84X40 1=6.5
56| 16218-02 |1 | BRI GUIDE PLATE
571 16219-02 ¢ | 1 Rt SCREWO/64 X 40 L=5.0




gHgELE. BEav K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




b

SR

)
14

e

gLt a. EfHoor
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

o~ o~ o~
1 i [}
NO %“&ﬁ‘? % % % %ﬁ 84 PARTS NAME
o ™ <«
1| 15110-A . 1 gt As NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1| 15547-A * 1| gHgts NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2| 11875 . ° 1 | ¢hetsey HINGE STUD
3| 10525 s | o= 1 | kit SET SCREW 6.75X24 1=9.0
41 15117 o 1o 1 | BhtdR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
51 8100 v | e 2 | Bhubkinht SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
61 15031 P 1 | gHEbAEME OIL WICK
71 10560 o | ow 1 | Ar—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET
8| 10581 o | e 1 | ke LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X32 L=8.5
9| 15032 . 1 | ¢k NEEDLE BAR
9 | 10958 » 1 | g4 NEEDLE BAR
10} 10007 s 1 | éH% NEEDLE CLANP (3/87)
11| 10535 * 2 | $HEDRhL NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 1=4.5
12| 6332 . 1 | NEEDLE
12 8332 s 2 e NEEDLE
13] 10531 ° 1| e NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
13| 10904 » 1| gtz NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14{ 13365 ° 1| e EEd it PINCH SCREW M4 X0.7 L=9.0
141 10832 . 1 | $HRfIEED L PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 1=9,0
15 10726 ° . 1| ebEREmE oIt WicK
16] 10578 s | 1 | kv NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17] 11876¢ R 1| L3048 % ) SLIDE BLOCK CONPLETE
18] 11877 ° . 1 | EXVERE SLIDE BLOCK
18] 11876 o | o 1| Egvsral SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20} 10581 e | e 1] Bnsrontennt SET SCREW 7/32%32 L=7.0
21| 15018 s | e IR R+ ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22| 10819 . . 1 | BEEDRhe PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
231 12806 o | e 1 | dgEayR ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNEGTION
24| 10728 e | e 1 | oy Rl OIL WicK
25| 8014 o | e 1 | #gguyFIhl (h) HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26! 8105 . . LR R =52 B aAM I NE S NUT 9/32X28
27 10758 » * 1 | EEoy R (k) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=28.0
28] 15017 o | e 1 | omEAS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29! 15019 s | » 1| ENEHTDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30] 10754 o ] e 1 RO EIF/HRL PINGH SCREW 6. 75X 24 =18
31| 15018 * * 1 | BRI Ty oy WASHER
32} 3036 s « 1 |y Pl k) Fvk NUT 11/32x 28
331 10779 e | e 1 |y oLip
34! 10778 P 1| W OILWICK
351 4221 s | » 1 | sl OIL WICK RETAINER
36| 15007 s | s 1 | AT EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 1=10.0
37} 15088 . LR ¥ o THREAD GUIDE
a8 * 1 | ke SCREW 1/8X 40 1=4.3

10




KR AR THERIR S0
KNEE LIFTING LEVER,PRESSER BAR SPRING

od ¥

11



}‘g:
:

KT, PR R

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING, PRESSER BAR SPRING

A

ol O N ,
| BRES |8 § 2 (%@ B PARTS NAME
~ g
1] 10710 e e ] s |1 KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2| 10112 s ] e | ¢ | 1 | KBEDRC HINGE SCREW 6. 75X 24
3| 13059 s e [ e | 1 BT ‘ SPRING
41 11154 ] » . 1 | BiThtedhr SCREYW 6. 75X24
51 10711 e e | e i1 |AB KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
el 10712 e |2 | s |1 | /ABEDRL HINGE SCREW 6.75%24
7| 12150 o el v 1 | RV KMEE LIFTER COMNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8] 10714 « | » 1 | RYELS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
9| 10581 e | e | s | 1 | RUBHT—EBHRAL LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X32 L=6.5
10 10717¢ o oo [ e | 1 | BOERLEGR) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BARCKET COMPLETE
11} 10717 e | e | o | 1 | AUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BARCKET
121 10718 s f o1 oe | 1| AYELRD-F— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
13| 10718 e el e |1 | AYBERu—TF—itbhr SCREW 3.4%36
14] 10561 o | e . i | AvgtLatdhar LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.5
15] 10705 e e | e Lt | IREBEARITR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
18] 10708 o | e ° 1 | KiREhEZght PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
17| 11188 e | o | o | 1 | KIKIZhEMRL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

12




T8 FTAALRT—Y—, EY DT
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

47

46

13



i

o

G

%

T#. TN —Y—, FEIH~

HOOK DRIVING

SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

Trere ’
o0
NO ?Aﬁﬁf & g % %r% BE PARTS NAME
o ™ o}
1| 10944 e e | o | 1 | THh HOOK DRIVING SHAFY
2| 10782 e e | e |1 | FTRASA(E) BUSHING (LIFT)
3| 10571 e | o | o | 1 | DR SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0
4] 11080 » . » 1 | TRAZL(E) 7k OILING FELY
5| 121385 s e | e | 1 | FRAASA(R) BUSHING (RIGHT)
8| 10522 v e e |1 DAL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
71 10729 v s e 1 LR 1L WICK
8| 30157 e | e | o | 1 | FTRARTULZH—x HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
8| 10571 L T 1 | DR SET SCREW 6, 75X 24 1=20.0
10| 10808 o i e |« | 3 | HWTEDRL SCREW 3.4X236 1=5.0
111 10587 o | o | o | 1 | FRARTYLY BALL BEARING
121 10807 e o s V| FEATI Y 5 GOLLAR
13| 10566 s f e | s | 1 | DAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
14] 10858 o | o | « | 1 | Kr@ESRDRAL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5 -
15| 10608 e Loe e b1 MUY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16| 10610 e { e | o | 1 | FRAMS—)— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17] 10574 L I B B B B i U g PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 e | o | o | 1 | FRAM -0l SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10612 v s | s | 2 | DAL SCREW-1/4X32 1L=10.5
201 10615 s . » 1 | T~ —BiTh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
211 10614 s | s | e |t | TN —~U—Brty HINGE PIN
|22] 10581 s 1o | o | 1 | FRAMN ~U—EEriEdial | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
231 10619 s | e | e | 1 | FTRAMS—)—XTYLY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW [N LATCH SPRING
241 10618 o e | o | 1 | FRAMS Y/t SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10816 s | s | o | 1 | FRAMS—U—#& SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10813 o . . 1 | Fabl U HINGE STUD
27| 10581 e s s | 1 |#&ihl SCREW 7/32X32 1L=1.0
281 10617 el e o | 1 | FAAS Uik SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 e | o | e |1 | FRAMA~Y—SHry SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30 10622 el e e |1 | RE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
311 10766 P * . 1 Edht SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
321 10639 el s | o | 1 |frEBRDRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33{ 10672 o | e | e | 1 MBS FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10873 PO P 1 a7y SPRING
351 10674 ° ° ° 1 | dHey cLip
36| 10827 o { e | o | 1 I¥Yhvts FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 e | o | o 1 | Ehl SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0.
as| 10628 o | s ) s | 1 |fZEBRBDRALC POSITION SCREW 1/4X382 1=12.0
39] 15022 e | e | o | 1 |mote FEED DRIVING CAM
40| 10634 el s s |1 | EhbehlLbey FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
411 10831 o b e boe |1 [0y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION QI8
421 10629 s | s | s | 2 |E®hr SCREW 1/8X40 1L=8,0
431 10630 e ) e 1 oe |2 | SIBEDRE .| POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10626 « e | e | 1 | BRIl FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
10625 s | o | = | 1 | LUV ALY SPRING
481 10623 s | = * 1 | #LY GOLLAR
47| 10588 e | o | » | 2 | EBRC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
48} 10871 ® » » 1 | LES L (K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49| 10873 el s | s | 1 | AU SPRING
50| 10674 v . ¢ 1 | EBYY cLIP
51 15023 s e e |t | BB RETAINING RING
52| 10838 o | e | s | 2 | K¥Y— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
531 10639 e | s | o | 2 [rBHRDRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54| 10766 e | o | o | 2 | DR SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
55| 10637 o |« | o | 1 | BEYETHRUAT FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56! 10658 o | s | o I 1 |IEDRAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
57| 12138 o | e e |1 | FYHSA— GEAR COVER
58] 10561 e | s | o | 2 AU SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
591 12140 s | s | o | 1 | 7mAR FELT

14




XU
FEED ROCK SHAFT

15



E
. %Y
% FEED ROCK SHAFT
: wome | | 5|3
}% NO| T MO % § g ?{5 ot PARTS NAME
§ 1] 12130 sl e | o] 1 | EVERAR FEED BAR BRACKET
: 2 | 10595 sl e | 2|1 |20E FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
3| 10596 s | o] ¢ |t |a0EIAL OfLING FELT
4 | 10597 ol s ] e | 1 DAL SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
5 | 70129 e | e | o | 1 | a0FEDRAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 sl s | e | 1 |30y yp— WASHER
71| 16704 e e | [ 1 | R0 FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
8 | 18085 « | s | s | 2 | RUBEDRAL PINCH SCREW #5X0.8 1L=14.0
9| 16705 e | o « (1 | EYEArR FEED BAR HINGE PIN
10] 18708 o | e | ¢ |1 AVEEREVRUYE NUT 1/4X28
11 11888 o | s ] o | 1 |EIH FEED ROCK SHAFT
121 10588 o 1o | o« |1 | BRDEAFAGED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
13] 10522 o 1 e | o | 1 {AFLEDIEDRE SCREW 6,75%24 L=14.0
14| 11068 e f e b e |1 T ) LINER
15| 10761 o Lo | e | AL EDRCOEE) SCREW 8. 75X 24 L=11.0
16] 10593 o | o | o | 1 | RURHT—0 COLLAR (FRONT)
17] 10764 e | s | e | 2 |EBHhL SEY SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
18] 10763 o | * 1| EDEAZIL(B) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
19| 10571 * | ° 1 | Asor () b ht SGREW 6. 75X 24 1=20.0
20| 11068 L0 IEET BRI B B B 20 LINER
21| 10525 e boe e 1| A (HR) DI SCREW 6. 75X 24 1L=9.0
22| 10503 ol e e |1 | RoRBT— () COLLAR (BAGK)
231 10764 el o« | o | 2 |Bh SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
24| 16708 e | e | o 1 ROBIRTNAE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
25| 19420 e s |2 | RONBIESEEDRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
26| 11962 » * N 1 | BRI SsEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
27| 11954 s 1o | e | 1 | RUEENSELL MR OIL WICK
281{ 11953 . * |2 | BROMENIEZAEYVEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

A

16




Ny D LN~ TEYOYR :
FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

&
T

17



SR

SygUr—, FEYaR

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

o~ o o~
[ I i
o| BRES 12 2|8 |he % PARTS NAKE
o~ 3 L]
11 34031 P R O T 2 Y% s e FEED REVERSING LEVER
2| 10845 O P R R P T Py e Tay WA SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
3| 15208 S A B R Y Jga e FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
4| 10802 o | e | e | 1| AuZLt—RS— COLLAR
5 | 8009 e | e | ¢ | 1 |0l SET SCREW 15/64%20 L=7.5
8] 11942 o e | s | 1 | Lat—RRE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
7| 1365 o | e | e | 1] LA RL PINCH SCREW 15/84X28 L=16.0
8| 12283 e e L oe | | Ru2iifnyR FEED REVERSING COMNECTION ROD
8| 10712 e o | o | 2 | AuZiEnyREBRL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X 24
10] 10806 e 1 e | e | 1 | Rurb-BiTh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
11} 11951 e | o ] o | 1 | F&EIOUR FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
12| 10773 * ° * 1| TREYOuR I—~Rayy s NEEDLE BEARING
13| 11955 e e e |1 IR FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTIOH LINK
14| 11952 s | o | o | 1 | TikYEOFEY HINGE PIN
15| 11954 e | s | e 1 | TRYRFE K OIL WiCK ,
16| 11956 e | e ¢ 1| AMRYLY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
17| 11953 e | e . L ARl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
18| 16707 s [ e | o | 1 | MRXITO0R) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
19| 19420 o | e | e | 1 | EHRITIRIRRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
20| 11853 2 B 1 | SR 2T2 R D ht -] SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21| 11958 e | s | o | 1 | HRIITI(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISH SUPPORT LINK
22 11953 o | s | e |1 | EHAXITY(E) DAL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
23| 31029 s | o | s 1 | R ITe FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
241 11960 * ¢ » 1 | T OtL WicK o
25| 11950 s | s e 1L | EIRRSTLY(E) A FEED REVERSINQ MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK STUD
26| 10786 s | e | o | 1 |EDRAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
27| 10404C s | e | = | 1 | RurihRh FEED REVERSINQ SHAFT
28] 11047 el el o | 1 | b5~ COLLAR :
28| 10586 e Lo | » | 2 |kt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
30| 11948 o L os | o |1 | RN HBE TS FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
31{ 10754 e 1o |« |1 Ay ERET Syt SET SCREW 6.75X24 1L=16.0
32| 11949 o | e s | 2 | @mBRL STOPPING SCREW
33| 4135 e | e | & | 2 |Fwh NUT ¥5X0.8

18




hvtE. Hv
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

21

22
14

25~

16 —

15
23

24

{ ]

33
32

40

39

35

27

19




Es

e

s

vt b~
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
woEe | 5| 2| & mB
No| BRARSES g § 8 |ar RE PARTS NAME
L] [
1] 14007 R ERE RS HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER
2| 14708 e 1 2 | HOOK
2| 14505 » 2 | Mo HOOK
3| 16408 o | 2 | #e BOBBIN
31| 15081 » 2 | Ry BOBBIN
4| 14008 - « 2 | Tz FELT
51 14032 s | o | 2 |F—F OPENER
6| 14033 » | e | 2 | F—TFTShoh | OPENER BRACKET
7| 15055 e | ¢ | 2 R SCREY
8| 14010 v |« | 2 [Z=nh FELT
9| 14008 s | s | 2 |Helth HOOK SHAFT
10| 10657 s | e | 2 | W GEAR
11| 10658 o | s | 2 |BDAL SCREW
12{ 10787 « | o | 2 | DAL SET SCREW
131 14034 * . 2 | W Ol Wit
14] 14014 e loe 4 oa 1heR | HOOK COVER
15| 14013 « | o | 24 | AL | sCREW
16| 14017 e | o+ | 2[5k ‘| SPRING
171 12120 = » 4 1t SCREW
18] 12136 o | o | 4 | Ty | WASHER
19| 14506 s | e | 1 | BiE *| FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
20] 12127 + | s | 1 |BYR FEED BAR
211 14567 * |1 | XDR FEED D03 5/16
211 14566 * 1 B0k FEED DOA 3/8
22} 105861 | v | 1 | EVEEDRL SET SCREW
23| 14597 = | e | 2 |ZzAb FELT
24| 14509 s e | 2 | YH—I—IK SUPPORTER PLATE
25| 6339 « |+ | 1 |faC SCREW
26| 12128 » | e 1 | A8 SQUARE BLOCK
271 12129 | e 1 | AR SCREW
28 10703 » . 1 | Iyig— WASHER
28| 13076 e | o« |1 [Fub NuT
30 12110 “ . 4 ht SCREW
31| 12136 ¢ | o | 4 | Uy WASHER
32 12131 « |+« | 1 jHL | SCREW
33| 50103 « e L1 {Fub NUT
134| 14513 o | o« | o2 R COVER PLATE
35| 14509 * | e | 2 | BHERA BRACKET
36| 14024 s { s | 6 |5 SCREW
37| 14527 « | oe |2 | eHEAER PLATE 5/16
37 « | oe | 2 | $MRALREIR PLATE 3/8
38| 14547 + |1 | gHE THROAT PLATE 5/16
38| 14546 . 1 | gHE THROAT PLATE 3/8
39| 12232 s |« |1 | iR PLATE 5/16
39| 14517 * 1 | iR PLATE 3/8
40| 6031 . . 1 |t SCREW

20




hvthi. v

HOOK SADDLE ,HOOK

S

21




R

|
%
£

E
%
)
=

s

<t b~
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
BoEE | 0| & 4 |uB
No | T NG § § § ary 7,51 PARTS HAME
o~ L
1] 14024 . 4 he SCREW
2| 14023 . 1 | $HRRE G BRACKET (FROND)
3 14022 ° 1| SRS A (%) BRACKET (BACK)
4 ° T eHERAB @K BRACKET (BACK) PLATE
§{ 14013 . 16 | fab SCREW
6 | 14027 * 1 | mffAE REAR COVER PLATE
7| 13076 s LI 5 8 NUT
8 | 15039 ® 1 |ht SCREW
9| 12123 s 1 | RfiE SIDE COVER BRACKET
10 12110 o 4 | he SCREW
11] 14030 . 1 | &b FEED DOG
121 10561 . 1 | B0EEDRL SET SCREW
131 12127 ° 1 | &®YE FEED BAR
14| 12131 » 1 [t SCREW
15| 50103 s 1 vk NUT
16| 14026 . 1 | 7=nb FELT
17] 6339 . t |l SCREW
18| 12128 * 1 AR SQUARE BLOCK
18] 12129 . 1 | ABRL SCREW
20| 10703 . 1 | Uoip— WASHER
211 13076 v 1 ok NUT
22| 14021 N 1| &R THROAT PLATE
23| 14025 . 1 | BE FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
24| 12138 . 4 | Dyip— WASHER
25| 12120 s 4 |t SCREW
28] 14008 . 1 | eith HOOK SHAFT
27| 14032 . 1| A—rF OPENER
281 14033 » 1| F-r TS s OPENER BRACKET
29| 15085 + i |t SCREW-
30! 14010 ° 1 | 7=p FELT
31| 10657 N 1 | &® GEAR
32| 10658 . 1 | it SCREW
33| 10767 . 1 | iEdht SET SCREW
341 14008 s t | Z=ARE) FELT
135] 14034 * LIRE ;7o 01l WicK
361 14012 s 2 | R COVER PLATE
1371 15041 . 1 )3 BOBBIN
38] 14005 e 1 | A= HOOK
39| 14014 N 1 |-l HOOK COVER
40| 14017 e 1 ],k SPRING
411 12132 N IR T PLATE
42 s 1 1hr SCREN
43 . 4 1 ht SCREW

22




TR
TENSION

23



ik

SRR

P S

AT
TENSION
same | 4| 2|3
o| BEES 2188 | BE PARTS NAKE
X138
1| 10961C-A * 1 | @rEE TENS[ON BRAGKET COMPLETE
2 1 10981 ° 1 |8, TENSION BRACKET
31 10957 o 1 | RDPBDE TENSION RELEASE PIN
41 10952 * 1 | RPIDELER) TENSIOH RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5] 18531 @ 4 | By TENSION DISC
8| 19532 » 2 | f—I TENSION RELEASE WASHER
71 19533 » C2 | gAYy TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 » 2 | a—lybRhyst— NUT WASHER
9 | 19513 s 2 | o—Lybfwh NUT 1/4X 40
101 10962 . 1 | REFRE) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11} 10953 . 1 | RBlaryy THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 s 2 | —Em THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B144682 » 1 | ZTEMbHRt SCREW 3/32X58 L=12.2
14| 19534 ° 1 | a—Lyboh NuT
15| 10678 ® 1 | 49A0E TEMSION RELEASE PLATE
16] 19422 s 2 | ApadhBiBnr SCREW
17| 10680 e 1 | RS THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 » 1 | A7 St SCREH 3.4X36 1=0.0
19| 15517 s 1| Kk THREAD RETAINER
20} 15055 o 1 | K&#Ephl SCREW 11/84X32 1=9.0
211 10720 s 1 | RDBEDAR) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
1
21 109861 . 1 | BT TENSION BRACKET
3
41 10952 ° 1 | RP2IDELE) TENS 10N RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 19531 . 2 | TENSION DISC
8| 19532 ° 1 | —0 TENS[ON RELEASE WASHER
71 19533 ° 1 | RBRSYY TENSION SPRING
8 | 28208 . 1 | b obRbys S NUT WASHER
9| 19513 s 1 | p—bybfyh NUT 1/4X 40
10} 10792 ° 1| REBFEER) THREAD GONTROLLER STUD
11
12} 10694 e 1 | —g®m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| 10695 ® 1 | ZEIESHHRE SCREW 3/42X56 L=7.0
14] 19534 ° 1 | u—bybtob NUT
15| 10878 . 1 | RO TENS1ON RELEASE PLATE
i6| 19422 o 2 | FIDRERL SCREW
17| 10890 ® 1 | XY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 » 1 | AU RL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 '
19
20} 15055 s 1| Kbt SCREW 11/84X32 L=9.0
21 10720 » 1 | RPIDEAE) TEMSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
22| 15082 ° 1 | KA THREAD RETAINER

24




TR
TENSION

25



T L e

AT
TENSION

cmea | Y
NO ?&‘}ﬁ? % % % %r% LR PARTS NANE

™~ ~ ©

1] 16322-02 * RE T GUIDE
21 18323 s 1 | RAYY PIN
3 . 1 | Rt SCREW 9/64 X 40
4] 162687-02 s 1 | vy PIN
51 16270-02 » |2 | wafry PIN
6| 16271-02 s | 2 | Y PIN
7| 16269-02 ® 4 ) &l CAP SCREW 5/168X28
8 | 1651602 o | 4 | Uk SPRING.
8| 16272-02 o | 2 | myRxUR BALL JOINT
10| 16273-02 « 1| fLAFAL CONNECTING ROD i
11| 4135-02 * 2 | b NUT M5 !
12| 18321 . 1 B AR X
13} 16514 R IR 2N BOLT 15/84X40 L=10 :
14 o | 2 | BRUst SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.5 i
15] 16279 . 1 1 ht SCREW M5
16| 16319 o 1| $HIEERL— STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER
17] 16274 . 118 SHAFT
i8] 16218 » 1 | RSV SPRING PIN 3X 18
19| 16318-02 . 1| WP TENSION BRAGKET
20| 16282 * 1 | Beffnat SCREW
211 16286 * 1| 2% SPRING
221 16320 * 1] st LEVER
23| 10678-02 s 1 | RQBHIK TENSION RELEASE PLATE
241 10679-02 * 2 | RPBDHERL SCREW
251 10791 s 1 ey PIN A2X9
26| 10958 s 1 ey PIN A2X 14
271 10952 o 1| RPBDEYY TENSION RELEASE PIN
281 10957 e 11 RRADBYIAR) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
291 10789 » 2 | RTE TENSION STUD
30 19531 » | 4 [EETFM TENSION DISC
3| 19532 s | 2 I A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
32| 19533 . 2 | WBEATYY TENSION SPRING
33| 28208 s | 2 | welyhRhyst— NUT WASHER
34| 19513 * 2 | a—Ltybtoh NUT 1/4%40
34Al 19534 » | 1 | m—bybFvb NUT
35| 16417 . 1| T THREAD CONTROLLER STUD :
36| 16413 s |1 | Ty WASHER i
371 10894 o | 2 | ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC }
38| 10689 - 1 | RBAFYY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING :
39| 18411 s 1| RBIRTYY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
401 16414 o |1 L frEas TENSION BRACKET )
41] 16418 ® 1 | A0 BUSHING
42| 8103 + | 3 lne SCREH 11/64 X 40 ;
431 18419 o |t AR BUSHING ; i
441 16412 « 11 | ZELESNRC SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
45] 16284 » 1| st SCREW 13/84X32 L=23
48] 16283 . 1|k SPRING
47| 16287 ¢ 1| Tyip— WASHER
48| 16285 s | 1 | Fob NUT
48| 16327 » 1 | v PIN
50| 10890 » 1 | ALY rE THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
51] 10850 N 1 | APy -y ibnhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=6, 0
52| 158517 . 1| KR THREAD RETAINER
53| 15055 o | 1 | Rkt SCREW 11/64X 32 1=9.0
54| 10720 e | 1 | KpAHY TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

26




ol
LUBRICATION

27



A5

LUBRICAT I ON
pome | 0| |2 |nm
NO| T Ko § = § pat e PARTS NANE
SRR
11 12089¢ e { e | o | 1 | E2—AFa—TE) OiL. TUBE AND OIL WICK
21 15087 o |2 | e | 1 |Em—AFaTELA) RETAINER
3| 6333 s | e | e | 1 |iBRL SCREW 9/64X40 1=6.5
4 | 15811C . o | 1 | e F o) OfL. TUBE AND OIL WICK
5| 15088 o e | e |1 | Ee—AFa—-T LB RETAINER
8 | 6333 = | s | e« |1 kRt SCREW 8/64X40 1=8.5
7] 15508 LI I 1 | Mo A Fa—T f2(C) RETAINER
8 | 6asa o | o | s 1 | it SCREW 8/64%40 L=6.5
9 | 15508¢C o | o | o 1 e fF T (8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
10 15097 P P | o= Fa—T 5 D) RETAINER
11| 6333 e | o | o | 1t |itdhal SCREW 8/64X40 L=6.5
12| 15077 s | 2 | s 1| ~wbhser BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
131 11106 @ ° o 1 | WO b oIl FELY
14| 11108 s | o | o | 1 |ikdRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=13
15| 11085 e | s | e U | FlAZ A MR 01L STOP SCREW 7/16X28
16| 11089 e 1 s | » it | FEyA 7k - joiL FRLT
17} 11070 o e | oo | 2 | BEugAZAMR 0fL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
18] 1107 o | e | e | 2 | MiEetuy PACKING
19| 11069 o | e | o | 4 | BOEAIATIAL OiL FELT

28




M /8 &

rmm) § @ @

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

29




Y

iR &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
BaEe :‘; ) & s
NO| RS § v § § pot fE PARTS NANE
™ ™ [
1] 10947 o 1 e | 1T | RTEVE THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (3)
1 = 1 | BRI TEY THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (2)
21 15101 e | o | @ 1 | &fxtob BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
31 6332 . * 4 | & NEEDLE
13| 6332 s 2 | & NEEDLE
4| 16408 s 1 4 |ty BOBBIN
4| 15041 * 4 | Ay BOBBIN
4| 15041 = 2 ey BOBBIN
5| 10747 T I 1 | RALYF WRENCH (1/184 ~ #)
6| 11989 e | e ¢ 1 | KL WRENCH (2. 5men)
71 11487 o | s | o 1 | RALVLF WRENCH (3mm)
8| 10748 o | o |+ | 1 | AHEKLLEF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9| 8121 o . N 1 | FFA8 SCRENW DRIVER (SAMLL)
104 8120 s | e ] e 1 1 I RSAR SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
1] 818 o e | s | 1 [FSA0 SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
12| 11193 o | o | o 1 | Ay 0IL TANK
13| 8125 e j e | s | 1 | MY 0IL BOTTLE
141 11196 o | s« | e 1 | Ervb THEEZERS
15| 8132 o | o | » 1| RS ACCESSORIES PACK
16] 15080 o | e | e 1| W% PRIP PAN
171 15081 s 1 2| o | 8 |&KhL WOOD SCREW
18] 15082 s | e { 1 | Wiry 0OiL. BOTTLE
18] 10735 e | e - 1 | R evh KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
20| 6052 o . » 3 | KR ¥O0D SCREW
21| 11888 = | e | o | 2 IrUB MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
22] 8055 « | o | o | 4 lgr HAIL
23| 11168 s o f e | 2 Iz MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
241 11170 e el o | 4 |eoviEnhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=1.§
25| 11887 s | et 2| 4 |30 MACHINE REST
28] 6055 o | e | o | 4 NAIL

30




AT S
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

31




B7E bt

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

o~ ™ o
& .
no| MEES g 2 g bt BE PARTS NAME
L1313
11| 11162 s | e | o | 2[R SCREW 3.4X26 L=5. 4
2| 14050 o | = | o | 1 | SRR Hrt— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
3| 12418 s e | | 2 |0t SCREW 13/64X32 1=9.0
4| 14051 s s | e | 1 | RAPH—FK BELT GUARD
5| 13427 sl e o | 1 | Ex SUPPORTER
6 | 50103 s | » | e | 1. |Fvk NUT 3/16X32
71 14024 ol e | e | 1 | SCREW 3/16X32 L=9. 6
8 | 50088 ¢ . P 1 | Uoiy— WASHER
8| 10561 s f e ] o 1 jht SCREW 11/84%32 L=6.5
10] 11142 o | et o ]| 2 |Dyia— WASHER '
11] 10850 s | o | o | 1 0 SCREW 3,438 1=6.0

32




MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew@att.net

- Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL
4013 N.W. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com






